Haryana Rail Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd.

Corporate Office: SCO 17-18-19, Floor 3rd & 4th, Sector-17A, Chandigarh
Tele: 0172-2715644 E-mail:hridc2017@gmail.com

OFFICE ORDER NO.:16/2020

Sub: Appointment of Sh. Vishwesh Chaube, Expert (Railway Policy and Technical Matters) in HRIDC on Part-time basis.

Consequent upon acceptance of terms and conditions mentioned in the offer letter no. HRIDC/47/2019-20/348-M dated 30.07.2020, Sh. Vishwesh Chaube (IRSE), former Member Engineering, Railway Board is appointed in HRIDC as Expert (Railway Policy and Technical Matters) on Part-time basis for one year w.e.f. 31.07.2020 on consolidated emoluments @Rs 1,00,000/- per month.

In addition to the above consolidated emoluments, Sh. Vishwesh Chaube (IRSE), former Member Engineering, Railway Board is eligible for reimbursement of transport for attending the meetings/ discussions and other related expenses on self-declaration basis.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar, GM/Project/Gurugram will be the coordinating officer with him.

This has the approval of the competent authority.

(Dr. Mandeep Singh)
Addl GM(Finance)
For MD/HRIDC

Dated: 30.07.2020

No. HRIDC/ESTB/8-A/2020

Copy Forwarded for information to:

- 1. PS to MD for kind information of MD please.
- 2. Sh. Vishwesh Chaube, Expert (Railway Policy and Technical Matters), HRIDC
- 3. Director(BD&F)/HRIDC, Chandigarh
- 4. Director(P&P)/HRIDC, Chandigarh
- 5. GM (Project)/HRIDC, Gurugram
- 6. Office